Silencer AMTX
537896021 |  | 26.02.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537896021 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTX
Type code
001 Series
AMTX Silencer
002 Additional features
P Cartridge
003 Pneumatic connection
PC12 Cartridge 12 mm
32024/02 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537896021 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTX
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata
Pneumatic connection Cartridge 12 mm
Type of mounting Via retaining clamp
Operatingandenvironmentalconditions
Operating pressure -0.1 ... 0.7 MPa
Operating pressure -1 ... 7 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Ambient temperature -5 ... 50°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070. Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor application where condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements that are in direct contact
with the surrounding industrial environment.
Materials
Material silencer PE
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
4 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537896021 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTX
Dimensions
Dimensions–AMTX Download CAD data a www.festo.com
D1 D2 D3 D4 L1 L2 L3
@ @ @ @
± 0,2 ± 0,1 ± 0,15 ± 0,2 ± 0,2 ± 0,2 ± 0,1
AMTX-P-PC12 11,1 4,4 12,1 9,9 16,2 8,2 3,5
52024/02 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537896021 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTX
Ordering data
Shortversion
Pneumatic connection Size of pack 1) Product weight Part no. Type
Cartridge 12 mm 1 0.7 g 8191740 AMTX-P-PC12
1) Quantity